
September 26, 2019

Race Date 2019 EGF CC Invite

Overall Finish List
Girls

Girls 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Mikayla Weiss Grand Forks Central 19:09.41   1 12
Claire Hynek Grand Forks Central 19:16.22   2 8
Lydia Floden East Grand Forks 19:58.13   3 9
Jerzie Finstad Thief River Falls 20:04.2(< 5)   4 12
Paige Goodsell Grafton 20:12.74   5 10
Marin Garrett East Grand Forks 20:37.35   6 11
Morgan Hartze Red River 20:40.96   7 8
Aria Kindseth Grand Forks Central 20:42.17   8 8
Campbell Dorsey Red River 20:46.58   9 10
Dru Harbott Thief River Falls 20:47.2(< 5)  10 9
Lelia Johnson Roseau 20:48.29  11 8
Gracia Larsen-Schmidt Red River 20:56.010  12 11
Annika Prestreng Grand Forks Central 20:58.711  13 9
Emily Nelson Red River 20:59.812  14 9
Hannah Hynek Grand Forks Central 21:03.013  15 10
Carlee Sieben Grafton 21:04.214  16 11
Sierra Heyd Grand Forks Central 21:04.815  17 9
Claire Lapp Red River 21:14.816  18 11
Addison Fargo Red River 21:21.517  19 7
Lauren Harrison Grand Forks Central 21:21.618  20 11
Brenna Schock Red River 21:21.919  21 7
Rylie Lelm Red River 21:22.1(> 7)  22 7
Ellen Berry Grand Forks Central 21:34.4(> 7)  23 8
Silje Kindseth Grand Forks Central 21:43.1(> 7)  24 11
Kassidy Allard East Grand Forks 21:44.320  25 11
Jenna Manecke Bagley/Fosston 21:45.1(< 5)  26 11
Ellie Adams Warroad 22:15.921  27 9
Kaitlyn Olson Roseau 22:23.822  28 8
Gracie Coulter East Grand Forks 22:24.223  29 12
Narria Neubert Red River 22:31.7(> 7)  30 10
Marie Derenne Grand Forks Central 22:32.2(> 7)  31 9
Emily Peterson West Marshall 22:32.4(< 5)  32 11
Lilian MacLean Thief River Falls 22:33.6(< 5)  33 12
Rachael Heppner Warroad 22:41.324  34 11
Payton Bergeron Red River 22:46.0(> 7)  35 7
Quincie Floden East Grand Forks 22:53.925  36 11
Aubrey Tompkins Grafton 22:54.326  37 7
Madison Elden Grand Forks Central 22:58.8(> 7)  38 10
Nora Berry Grand Forks Central 23:05.2(> 7)  39 11
Sophia Roehl Grand Forks Central 23:05.4(> 7)  40 11
Olivia Bulger Red Lake County 23:10.7(< 5)  41 12
Jimi Brommenschenkel Ada-Borup/Norman 23:13.427  42 10
Kylie Severson Red River 23:16.5(> 7)  43 11
Lilly Mckay Grafton 23:24.528  44 12
Jillian Riley Grand Forks Central 23:30.0(> 7)  45 9
Grace Narloch Grafton 23:32.729  46 10
Faith Lilly Warroad 23:48.030  47 8
Katrina Quick Ada-Borup/Norman 23:48.531  48 10
Elizabeth Parker West Marshall 24:00.2(< 5)  49 10
Cassie Sieben Grafton 24:01.232  50 11
Elizabeth Simon Red River 24:05.5(> 7)  51 9
Trinity Parsons Grafton 24:23.933  52 8
Anne Kleven Red River 24:24.8(> 7)  53 10
Summer Moberg Grafton 24:33.0(> 7)  54 8
Alexis Hanson East Grand Forks 24:48.234  55 12
Elzetta Bitker Ada-Borup/Norman 25:01.635  56 9

Girls

Girls 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

McKenna Emineth Red River 25:08.9(> 7)  57 9
Faith Restad Roseau 25:18.936  58 12
Sophie Lachance Red River 25:29.6(> 7)  59 10
Avianna Heppner Warroad 25:35.237  60 10
Zoie Krump Red River 25:37.7(> 7)  61 10
Kinley Anderson East Grand Forks 26:23.038  62 11
Mia Hallett Warroad 26:24.739  63 12
Alissa Hushagen Ada-Borup/Norman 26:25.840  64 10
Haley Syverson Warroad 26:26.441  65 10
Skylar Thingvold Roseau 26:28.542  66 11
Miya Brandt Ada-Borup/Norman 26:33.143  67 10
Leecia Flaten Red River 26:47.7(> 7)  68 12
Lacey Restad Roseau 26:48.944  69 12
Emily Gillette Crookston 26:54.5(< 5)  70 12
Madi Larson-Reinhart Ada-Borup/Norman 27:24.945  71 10
Annika Green Grand Forks Central 27:47.0(> 7)  72 12
Julia Presteng Grafton 28:04.2(> 7)  73 9
Macy Houska Grafton 28:08.3(> 7)  74 11
Shaunte Belgarde Red River 28:16.3(> 7)  75 10
Ella Rourk Warroad 28:44.646  76 11
Amber Cole-Desrosier Warroad 29:14.4(> 7)  77 12
Peyton Estling Warroad 29:38.4(> 7)  78 10
Megan Jacobson Red River 29:50.0(> 7)  79 11
Angelica Knudson Red River 30:51.1(> 7)  80 10
Abigail Walton Red Lake County 31:30.9(< 5)  81 12
Marin Peterson Red Lake County 32:08.1(< 5)  82 9
Noura Elhamadany Red River 35:19.4(> 7)  83 9
Victoria Berry Warroad 35:52.7(> 7)  84 10
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September 26, 2019 Final Team Results
Race Date 2019 EGF CC Invite

Girls

Girls 5K

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Grand Forks Central Finish Position -     1

Team Score (places): 34
20:13.8Average Time:

Mikayla Weiss 1 19:09.4   1 12     1 19:09.4
Claire Hynek 2 19:16.2   2 8     3 38:25.6
Aria Kindseth 7 20:42.1   3 8    10 59:07.7
Annika Prestreng 11 20:58.7   4 9    21 1:20:06.4
Hannah Hynek 13 21:03.0   5 10    34 1:41:09.4
Sierra Heyd (15) 21:04.8   6 9 (49) 2:02:14.2
Lauren Harrison (18) 21:21.6   7 11 (67) 2:23:35.8
Ellen Berry >  7 21:34.4   8 8 2:45:10.2
Silje Kindseth >  7 21:43.1   9 11 3:06:53.3
Marie Derenne >  7 22:32.2  10 9 3:29:25.5
Madison Elden >  7 22:58.8  11 10 3:52:24.3
Nora Berry >  7 23:05.2  12 11 4:15:29.5
Sophia Roehl >  7 23:05.4  13 11 4:38:34.9
Jillian Riley >  7 23:30.0  14 9 5:02:04.9
Annika Green >  7 27:47.0  15 12 5:29:51.9

Red River Finish Position -     2

Team Score (places): 52
20:55.6Average Time:

Morgan Hartze 6 20:40.9   1 8     6 20:40.9
Campbell Dorsey 8 20:46.5   2 10    14 41:27.4
Gracia Larsen-Schmidt 10 20:56.0   3 11    24 1:02:23.4
Emily Nelson 12 20:59.8   4 9    36 1:23:23.2
Claire Lapp 16 21:14.8   5 11    52 1:44:38.0
Addison Fargo (17) 21:21.5   6 7 (69) 2:05:59.5
Brenna Schock (19) 21:21.9   7 7 (88) 2:27:21.4
Rylie Lelm >  7 21:22.1   8 7 2:48:43.5
Narria Neubert >  7 22:31.7   9 10 3:11:15.2
Payton Bergeron >  7 22:46.0  10 7 3:34:01.2
Kylie Severson >  7 23:16.5  11 11 3:57:17.7
Elizabeth Simon >  7 24:05.5  12 9 4:21:23.2
Anne Kleven >  7 24:24.8  13 10 4:45:48.0
McKenna Emineth >  7 25:08.9  14 9 5:10:56.9
Sophie Lachance >  7 25:29.6  15 10 5:36:26.5
Zoie Krump >  7 25:37.7  16 10 6:02:04.2
Leecia Flaten >  7 26:47.7  17 12 6:28:51.9
Shaunte Belgarde >  7 28:16.3  18 10 6:57:08.2
Megan Jacobson >  7 29:50.0  19 11 7:26:58.2
Angelica Knudson >  7 30:51.1  20 10 7:57:49.3
Noura Elhamadany >  7 35:19.4  21 9 8:33:08.7

East Grand Forks Finish Position -     3

Team Score (places): 76
21:31.5Average Time:

Lydia Floden 3 19:58.1   1 9     3 19:58.1
Marin Garrett 5 20:37.3   2 11     8 40:35.4
Kassidy Allard 20 21:44.3   3 11    28 1:02:19.7
Gracie Coulter 23 22:24.2   4 12    51 1:24:43.9
Quincie Floden 25 22:53.9   5 11    76 1:47:37.8
Alexis Hanson (34) 24:48.2   6 12 (110) 2:12:26.0
Kinley Anderson (38) 26:23.0   7 11 (148) 2:38:49.0

Girls

Girls 5K

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Grafton Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 101
22:13.6Average Time:

Paige Goodsell 4 20:12.7   1 10     4 20:12.7
Carlee Sieben 14 21:04.2   2 11    18 41:16.9
Aubrey Tompkins 26 22:54.3   3 7    44 1:04:11.2
Lilly Mckay 28 23:24.5   4 12    72 1:27:35.7
Grace Narloch 29 23:32.7   5 10   101 1:51:08.4
Cassie Sieben (32) 24:01.2   6 11 (133) 2:15:09.6
Trinity Parsons (33) 24:23.9   7 8 (166) 2:39:33.5
Summer Moberg >  7 24:33.0   8 8 3:04:06.5
Julia Presteng >  7 28:04.2   9 9 3:32:10.7
Macy Houska >  7 28:08.3  10 11 4:00:19.0

Warroad Finish Position -     5

Team Score (places): 151
24:09.0Average Time:

Ellie Adams 21 22:15.9   1 9    21 22:15.9
Rachael Heppner 24 22:41.3   2 11    45 44:57.2
Faith Lilly 30 23:48.0   3 8    75 1:08:45.2
Avianna Heppner 37 25:35.2   4 10   112 1:34:20.4
Mia Hallett 39 26:24.7   5 12   151 2:00:45.1
Haley Syverson (41) 26:26.4   6 10 (192) 2:27:11.5
Ella Rourk (46) 28:44.6   7 11 (238) 2:55:56.1
Amber Cole-Desrosier >  7 29:14.4   8 12 3:25:10.5
Peyton Estling >  7 29:38.4   9 10 3:54:48.9
Victoria Berry >  7 35:52.7  10 10 4:30:41.6

Roseau Finish Position -     6

Team Score (places): 153
24:21.6Average Time:

Lelia Johnson 9 20:48.2   1 8     9 20:48.2
Kaitlyn Olson 22 22:23.8   2 8    31 43:12.0
Faith Restad 36 25:18.9   3 12    67 1:08:30.9
Skylar Thingvold 42 26:28.5   4 11   109 1:34:59.4
Lacey Restad 44 26:48.9   5 12   153 2:01:48.3

Ada-Borup/Norman County Finish Position -     7

Team Score (places): 176
25:00.4Average Time:

Jimi Brommenschenkel 27 23:13.4   1 10    27 23:13.4
Katrina Quick 31 23:48.5   2 10    58 47:01.9
Elzetta Bitker 35 25:01.6   3 9    93 1:12:03.5
Alissa Hushagen 40 26:25.8   4 10   133 1:38:29.3
Miya Brandt 43 26:33.1   5 10   176 2:05:02.4
Madi Larson-Reinhart (45) 27:24.9   6 10 (221) 2:32:27.3

Bagley/Fosston Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Jenna Manecke <  5 21:45.1   1 11 21:45.1

Crookston Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Emily Gillette <  5 26:54.5   1 12 26:54.5
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September 26, 2019 Final Team Results
Race Date 2019 EGF CC Invite

Girls

Girls 5K

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Red Lake County Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Olivia Bulger <  5 23:10.7   1 12 23:10.7
Abigail Walton <  5 31:30.9   2 12 54:41.6
Marin Peterson <  5 32:08.1   3 9 1:26:49.7

Thief River Falls Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Jerzie Finstad <  5 20:04.2   1 12 20:04.2
Dru Harbott <  5 20:47.2   2 9 40:51.4
Lilian MacLean <  5 22:33.6   3 12 1:03:25.0

West Marshall Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Emily Peterson <  5 22:32.4   1 11 22:32.4
Elizabeth Parker <  5 24:00.2   2 10 46:32.6
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